
Rang Gruppe Verein Total

Teilnehmer Punkte

1 Hanslin 1 Rapperswil, Stadtschützen 199 100.00
Oberholzer Martin 1953 V FW 50

Schlegel Hansruedi 1956 V FW 50

Luminati André 1971 S Std 50

Hubli Urs 1957 V 57-03 49

2 TERZA Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 198 80.00
Bigger Patrick 1990 E Std 50

Bless Roger 1975 E Std 50

Bigger Peter 1986 E Std 49

Gubser Simon 1987 E Std 49

3 Blatten Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 196 60.00
Weder Christof 1972 S Std 50

Streule Bruno 1959 V 57-03 49

Wagner Peter 1970 S Std 49

Steger Michael 1976 E 90 48

4 Fennen 1 Niederurnen, Standschützen 196 30.00
Wiederkehr Reni 1965 S Std 50

Freitag Silvio 1979 E Std 49

Mächler August 1955 V 57-03 49

Klarer Emil 1943 SV Std 48

5 Garmil Wangs, Militärschützenverein 195 30.00
Zimmermann Marco 1968 S Std 49

Holinger Christian 1992 E 90 49

Conrad Hans-Peter 1961 S Std 49

Grünenfelder Christian 1968 S Std 48

6 Fennen 2 Niederurnen, Standschützen 194 30.00
Simitz Matthias 1982 E Std 50

Hämmerli Josef 1972 S 57-03 49

Wäckerli Hans 1954 V Std 48

Rohner Bruno 1942 SV 57-03 47

7 Valeiris Mels, Schützenverein 194 30.00
Schlegel Anton 1961 S Std 49

Niederer Michel 1986 E Std 49

Hensch Bernhard 1949 SV FW 48

Schlegel Philip 1988 E Std 48

8 Hus am Bach Wangs, Militärschützenverein 193 30.00
Frey Flavia 2000 U21 Std 49

Schnider Edi 1966 S Std 48

Frey Reto 1971 S Std 48

Willi Elmar 1960 S Std 48

9 Tratt 1 Sennwald, Schützenverein 192 30.00
Vetsch Florian 1941 SV FW 49

Kressig Jan 1988 E Std 49

Kressig Flurin 1999 U21 57-03 47

Nüesch Hans 1953 V FW 47

10 Pizol 1 Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 192 30.00
Kalberer Ueli 1965 S Std 49

Kalberer Walter 1957 V Std 48

Bigger Herbert 1960 S Std 48

Grünenfelder Peter 1965 S Std 47

11 Tamina Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 191 30.00
Schwitter Daniel 1990 E Std 50

Kohler Alois 1957 V 90 50

Jäger Stefan 1986 E Std 47

Meli Meinrad 1960 S 90 44

12 Schiessegg Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 191 30.00
Knechtle Hans 1967 S 90 49

Knechtle Daniel 1971 S 57-03 49

Brülisauer Hans 1959 V 90 49

Hörler Herbert 1969 S 90 44
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13 Tratt 3 Sennwald, Schützenverein 191 30.00
Wohlwend Erwin 1953 V 57-03 49

Fuchs Hans 1941 SV 57-03 49

Kaiser Yvonne 1959 V FW 47

Hammad Mostafa 1983 E 57-03 46

14 Valeis 2 Vilters, Militärschützenverein 190 30.00
Betschart Karl 1957 V Std 50

Betschart Reto 1988 E Std 49

Zimmermann Roger 1975 E 90 46

Scherrer Stefan 1976 E Std 45

15 Zürichsee Wädenswil, Schützenverein 190 30.00
Spiess Ernst 1945 SV 57-03 50

Hürlimann Peter 1965 S 57-03 48

Hürlimann Diane 1968 S 57-03 46

Hug Martin 1959 V 57-03 46

16 Tannenberg Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag 190
Scherrer René 1958 V FW 50

Zwahlen Fritz 1944 SV 57-03 47

Schläpfer Werner 1966 S Std 47

Müggler Hans 1946 SV FW 46

17 Eggersriet Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 190
Ulmann Gallus 1964 S 57-03 49

Hochreutener Peter 1958 V 57-03 48

Ulmann Luzia 1964 S 90 47

Knaus Hans 1955 V 57-03 46

18 Schönenberg Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 189
Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Std 50

Kaiser René 1997 E Std 49

Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Kar 49

Kaiser Michael 1994 E 90 41

19 VSGL 4 St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft 189
Lüthi Reto 1980 E Std 50

Tanner Anton 1943 SV 57-03 49

Ettinger Jürg 1983 E Std 49

Lipp Beat 1968 S 90 41

20 Allenberg Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 189
Kunz Max 1955 V 57-03 50

Leuthold Emil 1956 V 57-03 49

Oertig Hans 1951 V 57-03 46

Walter Urs 1944 SV 57-03 44

21 Mols 1 Mols, Schützengesellschaft 188
Schena Renato 1966 S 57-03 49

Fleischmann Walter 1967 S Std 48

Stoffel Patrick 1986 E 57-03 47

Stoffel Mirco 1990 E 57-03 44

22 Panther Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 188
Raymann Hubert 1961 S 57-03 49

Gadient Werner 1955 V 57-03 47

Oberholzer Johann 1955 V 57-03 46

Rüegg Herbert 1949 SV 57-03 46

23 Johanniter Wädenswil, Schützenverein 187
Berchem Sandra 1972 S 57-03 49

Suter Michael 1970 S 57-03 48

Imhof Fernand 1950 V 57-03 47

Sonderegger Heinz 1952 V 57-03 43

24 Riva Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 187
Gerschwiler Albert 1944 SV 90 49

Albertin Othmar 1946 SV 57-03 46

Bähler Martin 1944 SV 57-03 46

Bürer Norbert 1945 SV 57-03 46
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25 Tratt 2 Sennwald, Schützenverein 187
Schneider Roger 1963 S Std 48

Kaiser Gregory 1955 V 57-03 48

Wüst Fredi 1947 SV 57-03 47

Fuchs Heinrich 1945 SV 57-03 44

26 Pizol 2 Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 186
Grünenfelder Roger 1970 S Std 49

Kalberer Jakob 1956 V 57-03 47

Hermann Karl 1954 V Kar 46

Kalberer Paul 1956 V Std 44

27 Einrose Uznach, Schützenverein 185
Grob Jakob 1948 SV 57-03 48

Serwart Paul 1950 V 90 47

Friedrich Ernst 1946 SV 57-03 46

Schmid Norbert 1942 SV 90 44

28 Mols 2 Mols, Schützengesellschaft 185
Schena Vanessa 1997 E 90 48

Krahl Tamino 1993 E 90 46

Stoffel Walter 1954 V 57-03 46

Hug Marco 1984 E 57-03 45

29 Hölzni Wartau, Schützenverein 185
Mannhart Beat 1982 E Kar 48

Schlegel Hardy 1954 V Kar 46

Schwarz Marco 1985 E Kar 46

Pfiffner Martin 1948 SV Kar 45

30 Pizol 3 Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 184
Mark Andreas 1981 E 90 49

Kalberer Mirco 1982 E 90 49

Berger Emil 1958 V 90 43

Kalberer Mathias 1992 E 90 43

31 Foostock Weisstannen, Schützenverein 184
Moser Josef 1955 V 90 48

Pfiffner Walter 1957 V 90 48

Moser Rita 1965 S 90 46

Aggeler Heidi 1949 SV 90 42

32 Hirsch Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein 184
Ingold Hanspeter 1971 S Std 48

Matter Peter 1950 V FW 47

Salzmann Roman 1951 V 57-03 46

Weber Gottfried 1949 SV 57-03 43

33 Beizlischiessen 19 Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein 184
Jäger Andreas 1965 S Std 47

Jeger Peter 1958 V Std 47

Jäger Meinrad 1957 V FW 46

Menegon Christoph 1946 SV 57-03 44

34 Terza 2 Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 184
Zeller Guido 1950 V FW 47

Bigger Bonifaz 1955 V 57-03 46

Gubser Adrian 1971 S Std 46

Gubser Emil 1958 V 90 45

35 Eichrank Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 184
Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV FW 46

Raffainer Christian 1948 SV Kar 46

Erni-Beer Christin 1951 V 57-03 46

Widmer Peter 1948 SV 57-03 46

36 Margelkopf Grabs, Schützenverein 183
Thomann Remo 1969 S Std 48

Thomann Stefan 2000 U21 90 47

Mannhart Mario 1967 S 57-03 46

Mannhart Etienne 2002 U21 90 42
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37 Gräpplang Flums, Schützengesellschaft 182
Ott Beat 1972 S 57-03 48

Ott - Cajochen Sina 1977 E 57-03 47

Ott Agnes 1943 SV 90 45

Neyer Othmar 1949 SV Kar 42

38 Schiessegg 2 Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 181
Mittelholzer Guido 1987 E 90 49

Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V 57-03 44

Zimmermann Diana 1978 E 57-03 44

Koller Yves 1990 E Std 44

39 Ramschwägler Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag 179
Knupp Rolf 1969 S Std 50

Knupp Rita 1971 S Std 46

Eicher Hansruedi 1948 SV 57-03 44

Frei Johannes 1943 SV Kar 39

40 Schwan Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 179
Köng Hans 1953 V FW 49

Keller Marco 1981 E Std 48

Trüeb Josef 1959 V 57-03 41

Glückler Christian 1984 E 90 41

41 Cholloch Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 179
Widmer Max 1947 SV 90 47

Raymann Edi 1967 S 90 45

Rüegg Willi 1956 V Kar 44

Rüegg Werner 1961 S 90 43

42 Grunau Rapperswil, Stadtschützen 179
Mächler Anton 1952 V 57-03 46

Schenk Hans 1944 SV FW 46

Wohlwend Walter 1950 V Std 45

Bachofen Diogo 1984 E Kar 42

43 Winti 1 Winterthur, Militärschiessverein 178
Fischer Médard 1955 V 90 46

Dürig Kurt 1953 V 57-03 46

Hartmann Max 1941 SV 90 45

Bähler Bernhard 1948 SV Std 41

44 Frauenpower Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 177
Hochreutener Liliane 1962 S 57-03 49

Kolb Heidi 1974 E 57-03 47

Schmidli Franziska 1977 E 57-03 46

Tobler Ramona 2006 U17 90 35

45 VSGL 3 St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft 177
Komminoth Ralf 1980 E 90 48

Riederer Christoph 1984 E 90 46

Möhr Friedrich 1982 E 90 45

Schmid Ronnie 1978 E 90 38

46 Valeis 1 Vilters, Militärschützenverein 177
Zimmermann Jvo 1974 E 57-03 48

Herrmann James 1949 SV Kar 45

Baumgartner Josef 1950 V 57-03 42

Zimmermann Andreas 1949 SV 57-03 42

47 Mulez Bonaduz, Schützenverein 177
Bieler Alfons 1945 SV 57-03 46

Gruber Heidi 1955 V 90 45

Clopath Nico 1950 V 57-03 43

Frauenfelder René 1961 S 57-03 43

48 Pröbler Wartau, Schützenverein 174
Schweizer Michael 1981 E 90 49

Fuchs Pascal 1993 E 90 45

Z`Rotz Fiona 2000 U21 90 44

Gabathuler Franz 1979 E 57-03 36
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49 Begattenalp Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 174
Maurer Hans-Peter 1954 V 57-03 46

Pfister Markus 1949 SV 57-03 44

Weber Urs 1963 S Kar 42

Bösch Emil 1948 SV 57-03 42

50 Hörnli Wartau, Schützenverein 173
Bösch Jngeborg 1957 V 90 46

Bösch Robert 1945 SV 57-03 45

Eggenberger Hans 1953 V Kar 43

Gabathuler Mathias 1956 V 57-03 39

51 Raclette Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 171
Naef Silvan 1954 V FW 46

Suhner Michael 1969 S 90 44

Sauter-Arpagaus Jules 1969 S Std 42

Suhner Otto 1950 V 90 39

52 Jungschützen Grabs Grabs, Schützenverein 165
Blumer Joel 1997 E 57-03 46

Rüdisühli Markus 1983 E 90 43

Eggenberger Jeremias 2001 U21 90 41

Vetsch Alexander 2002 U21 90 35
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1 Kalberer Lena 2001 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 50

2 Spiess Ernst 1945 SV Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 50

3 Schweizer Jakob 1947 SV Nesslau, Schützengesellschaft Std 50

4 Oberholzer Martin 1953 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 50

5 Kunz Max 1955 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 50

6 Schlegel Hansruedi 1956 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 50

7 Kohler Alois 1957 V Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 50

8 Betschart Karl 1957 V Vilters, Militärschützenverein Std 50

9 Scherrer René 1958 V Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagFW 50

10 Pfiffner Martin 1958 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 50

11 Scherrer Bruno 1963 S Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 50

12 Wiederkehr Reni 1965 S Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 50

13 Knupp Rolf 1969 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagStd 50

14 Keller René 1969 S Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft Std 50

15 Luminati André 1971 S Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 50

16 Weder Christof 1972 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein Std 50

17 Bless Roger 1975 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 50

18 Grob Roger 1977 E Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 90 50

19 Eggenberger Simon 1978 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 50

20 Lüthi Reto 1980 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte SchützengesellschaftStd 50

21 Simitz Matthias 1982 E Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 50

22 Lenherr Roger 1982 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 50

23 Zellweger Reto 1987 E Diepoldsau-Schmitter, Schützenverein Std 50

24 Schwitter Daniel 1990 E Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft Std 50

25 Bigger Patrick 1990 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 50

26 Rüedi Andrea 1991 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 50

27 Schelling Raphael 1993 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 50

28 Köppel Michael 1996 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 50

29 Frey Flavia 2000 U21 Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 49

30 Fuchs Hans 1941 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 49

31 Vetsch Florian 1941 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein FW 49

32 Malnati Dominik 1943 SV Mels, Schützenverein 57-03 49

33 Tanner Anton 1943 SV St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft57-03 49

34 Gerschwiler Albert 1944 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 90 49

35 Pfiffner Urs 1952 V Mels, Schützenverein 57-03 49

36 Zangger Ernst 1952 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 49

37 Köng Hans 1953 V Horgen, Schützengesellschaft FW 49

38 Wohlwend Erwin 1953 V Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 49

39 Sonderegger Alfred 1954 V Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Kar 49

40 Mächler August 1955 V Niederurnen, Standschützen 57-03 49

41 Huber Rolf 1955 V Tobel, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 49

42 Leuthold Emil 1956 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 49

43 Hubli Urs 1957 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen 57-03 49

44 Luchsinger Markus 1958 V Zizers-Untervaz, Schützenverein 57-03 49

45 Jud Karl 1959 V Mels, Schützenverein Std 49

46 Streule Bruno 1959 V Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 57-03 49

47 Brülisauer Hans 1959 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 49

48 Schlegel Anton 1961 S Mels, Schützenverein Std 49
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49 Raymann Hubert 1961 S Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 49

50 Conrad Hans-Peter 1961 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 49

51 Siegenthaler Daniel 1961 S Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 49

52 Willi Stefan 1962 S Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 49

53 Hochreutener Liliane 1962 S Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 49

54 Ulmann Gallus 1964 S Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 49

55 Kalberer Ueli 1965 S Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 49

56 Schena Renato 1966 S Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 49

57 Eberle Robert 1966 S Weesen, Schützenverein 57-03 49

58 Knechtle Hans 1967 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 49

59 Zimmermann Marco 1968 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 49

60 Grünenfelder Roger 1970 S Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 49

61 Wagner Peter 1970 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein Std 49

62 Knechtle Daniel 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 49

63 Hämmerli Josef 1972 S Niederurnen, Standschützen 57-03 49

64 Berchem Sandra 1972 S Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 49

65 Janser Bettina 1974 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 49

66 Freitag Silvio 1979 E Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 49

67 Schweizer Michael 1981 E Wartau, Schützenverein 90 49

68 Mark Andreas 1981 E Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 49

69 Kalberer Mirco 1982 E Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 49

70 Ettinger Jürg 1983 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte SchützengesellschaftStd 49

71 Pfiffner David 1986 E Mels, Schützenverein 90 49

72 Bigger Peter 1986 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 49

73 Niederer Michel 1986 E Mels, Schützenverein Std 49

74 Mittelholzer Guido 1987 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 49

75 Rupp Christoph 1987 E Mels, Schützenverein 90 49

76 Gubser Simon 1987 E Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 49

77 Kressig Jan 1988 E Sennwald, Schützenverein Std 49

78 Peterer Stefan 1988 E Rapperswil, Stadtschützen 57-03 49

79 Betschart Reto 1988 E Vilters, Militärschützenverein Std 49

80 Schelling Andreas 1989 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 49

81 Kühne Juliana 1990 E Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 49

82 Holinger Christian 1992 E Wangs, Militärschützenverein 90 49

83 Kaiser René 1997 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 49

84 Steger Michael 1976 E Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 90 48

85 Grünenfelder Rico 2002 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 48

86 Meier Fabian 2000 U21 Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 48

87 Hug Vanessa 2000 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 48

88 Fässler Alfred 1933 SV Ettenhausen, Militärschiessverein 57-03 48

89 Kocherhans Beda 1941 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 48

90 Brunold Albin 1942 SV Maladers, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 48

91 Amacker Jakob 1942 SV Sargans, Knappenschützen 90 48

92 Nauer Martin 1942 SV Mels, Schützenverein Std 48

93 Klarer Emil 1943 SV Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 48

94 Schwitter Anton 1947 SV St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 48

95 Gubser Ueli 1948 SV Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 90 48

96 Grob Jakob 1948 SV Uznach, Schützenverein 57-03 48

Seite 2 von 9VereinsWK 3.9.2.20 - www.vereinswk.ch 22.06.2019, 11:41:45

41. Knappenschiessen 2019

Schiessanlage Schohl Sargans

Knappenstich - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste

14.06.2019 - 22.06.2019



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

97 Hensch Bernhard 1949 SV Mels, Schützenverein FW 48

98 Wäckerli Hans 1954 V Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 48

99 Kamm Hanspeter 1954 V Oberschan, Schützenverein 57-03 48

100 Moser Josef 1955 V Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 48

101 Kaiser Gregory 1955 V Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 48

102 Kalberer Walter 1957 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 48

103 Pfiffner Walter 1957 V Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 48

104 Nadig Josef 1958 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 48

105 Hochreutener Peter 1958 V Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 48

106 Pfiffner Robert 1960 S Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 48

107 Willi Elmar 1960 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 48

108 Bigger Herbert 1960 S Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 48

109 Stüssi Felix 1961 S Niederurnen, Standschützen Std 48

110 Duft Roland 1963 S Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militärschützenverein Std 48

111 Schneider Roger 1963 S Sennwald, Schützenverein Std 48

112 Hürlimann Peter 1965 S Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 48

113 Brunold Bini 1965 S Maladers, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 48

114 Schnider Edi 1966 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 48

115 Fleischmann Walter 1967 S Mols, Schützengesellschaft Std 48

116 Grünenfelder Christian 1968 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 48

117 Thomann Remo 1969 S Grabs, Schützenverein Std 48

118 Gubser Hermann 1970 S Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 90 48

119 Suter Michael 1970 S Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 48

120 Frey Reto 1971 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein Std 48

121 Ingold Hanspeter 1971 S Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein Std 48

122 Ott Beat 1972 S Flums, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 48

123 Zimmermann Jvo 1974 E Vilters, Militärschützenverein 57-03 48

124 Bachmann Rolf 1978 E Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 48

125 Komminoth Ralf 1980 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 48

126 Keller Marco 1981 E Horgen, Schützengesellschaft Std 48

127 Mannhart Beat 1982 E Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 48

128 Gächter Dominik 1987 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell Std 48

129 Schlegel Philip 1988 E Mels, Schützenverein Std 48

130 Reichmuth Renato 1989 E Kornberg, Feldschützenverein 57-03 48

131 Gabathuler Roman 1990 E Oberschan, Schützenverein 90 48

132 Schena Vanessa 1997 E Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 48

133 Kocherhans Noah 2006 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 47

134 Stricker Burkhard 1969 S Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 47

135 Eggenberger Adrian 2005 U17 Grabs, Schützenverein 90 47

136 Thomann Stefan 2000 U21 Grabs, Schützenverein 90 47

137 Kressig Flurin 1999 U21 Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 47

138 Rohner Bruno 1942 SV Niederurnen, Standschützen 57-03 47

139 Zwahlen Fritz 1944 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 47

140 Wüst Fredi 1947 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 47

141 Schmid Fritz 1947 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 47

142 Widmer Max 1947 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 90 47

143 Janser Irene 1948 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 47

144 Zeller Guido 1950 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein FW 47
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145 Matter Peter 1950 V Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein FW 47

146 Imhof Fernand 1950 V Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 47

147 Schlumpf Franz 1950 V Diepoldsau-Schmitter, Schützenverein 90 47

148 Serwart Paul 1950 V Uznach, Schützenverein 90 47

149 Hug Franz 1952 V Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 47

150 Nüesch Hans 1953 V Sennwald, Schützenverein FW 47

151 Zeller Werner 1954 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 57-03 47

152 Dutler Bruno 1954 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft Std 47

153 Gadient Werner 1955 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 47

154 Wernli Markus 1955 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 47

155 Wildhaber Kurt 1955 V Mels, Schützenverein Std 47

156 Kalberer Jakob 1956 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 47

157 Jeger Peter 1958 V Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein Std 47

158 Hager Christian 1959 V Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militärschützenverein Std 47

159 Kaiser Yvonne 1959 V Sennwald, Schützenverein FW 47

160 Büchi (Junior) Bruno 1960 S Berneck, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 47

161 Vogel Daniel 1961 S Diegten, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 47

162 Brendolise Silvio 1962 S Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 47

163 Ulmann Luzia 1964 S Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 47

164 Grünenfelder Peter 1965 S Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 47

165 Jäger Andreas 1965 S Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein Std 47

166 Schläpfer Werner 1966 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagStd 47

167 Schuhmayer Rolf 1966 S Wangs, Militärschützenverein 57-03 47

168 Kretz Peter 1968 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 90 47

169 Hobi Marco 1968 S Mels, Schützenverein Std 47

170 Gabathuler Hanskaspar 1968 S Oberschan, Schützenverein 90 47

171 Zellweger Urs 1970 S Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 47

172 Kolb Heidi 1974 E Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 47

173 Ott - Cajochen Sina 1977 E Flums, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 47

174 Grünenfelder Daniel 1977 E Sargans, Knappenschützen Std 47

175 Benz Thomas 1979 E Kornberg, Feldschützenverein 90 47

176 Schlegel Markus 1982 E Wartau, Schützenverein Std 47

177 Jäger Stefan 1986 E Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft Std 47

178 Stoffel Patrick 1986 E Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 47

179 Willi Livia 1996 E Mels, Schützenverein 90 47

180 Stocker Samuel 1999 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 46

181 Voppichler Stefan 1999 U21 Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 46

182 Cavelti Domenic 1932 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 46

183 Friedrich Ernst 1946 SV Uznach, Schützenverein 57-03 46

184 Frauenfelder Bruno 1948 SV Mels, Schützenverein 57-03 46

185 Raffainer Christian 1948 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein Kar 46

186 Schmid Peter 1951 V Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 57-03 46

187 Baumann Eugen 1952 V Tobel, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

188 Maurer Hans-Peter 1954 V Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

189 Bösch Jngeborg 1957 V Wartau, Schützenverein 90 46

190 Koller Ivo 1963 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 46

191 Moser Rita 1965 S Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 46

192 Knupp Rita 1971 S Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagStd 46
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193 Stäubli Roland 1982 E Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

194 Hammad Mostafa 1983 E Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 46

195 Grünenfelder Claudia 2004 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 46

196 Tschan David 2001 U21 Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 46

197 Grünenfelder Karl 1935 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 46

198 Kleiner Wilhelm 1937 SV Mels, Schützenverein 90 46

199 Schenk Hans 1944 SV Rapperswil, Stadtschützen FW 46

200 Bähler Martin 1944 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-03 46

201 Schmed Christoffel 1945 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein FW 46

202 Bieler Alfons 1945 SV Bonaduz, Schützenverein 57-03 46

203 Bürer Norbert 1945 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-03 46

204 Albertin Othmar 1946 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-03 46

205 Uehli Albin 1946 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 46

206 Müggler Hans 1946 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagFW 46

207 Bless Othmar 1946 SV Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein FW 46

208 Widmer Peter 1948 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 57-03 46

209 Rüegg Herbert 1949 SV Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 46

210 Ammann Siegfried 1949 SV Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein 90 46

211 Duft Hans 1950 V Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militärschützenverein57-03 46

212 Mathis Peter 1951 V Sargans, Militärschützenverein 57-03 46

213 Salzmann Roman 1951 V Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein 57-03 46

214 Oertig Hans 1951 V Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

215 Erni-Beer Christin 1951 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 57-03 46

216 Mächler Anton 1952 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen 57-03 46

217 Dürig Kurt 1953 V Winterthur, Militärschiessverein 57-03 46

218 Naef Silvan 1954 V Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen FW 46

219 Hermann Karl 1954 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 46

220 Stoffel Walter 1954 V Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

221 Schlegel Hardy 1954 V Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 46

222 Knaus Hans 1955 V Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 46

223 Bigger Bonifaz 1955 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 57-03 46

224 Fischer Médard 1955 V Winterthur, Militärschiessverein 90 46

225 Oberholzer Johann 1955 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 46

226 Jäger Meinrad 1957 V Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein FW 46

227 Kressig Göpf 1957 V Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 46

228 Hug Martin 1959 V Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 46

229 Duft Marcel 1960 S Rufi-Maseltrangen, Militärschützenverein 90 46

230 Tischhauser Helmut 1964 S Flums, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 46

231 Berger Guido 1967 S Gossau ZH, Schützenverein 57-03 46

232 Mannhart Mario 1967 S Grabs, Schützenverein 57-03 46

233 Hürlimann Diane 1968 S Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 46

234 Gschwend Robert 1970 S Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 57-03 46

235 Gubser Adrian 1971 S Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein Std 46

236 Giger Stefan 1974 E Berschis, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 46

237 Pfiffner Thomas 1974 E Mels, Schützenverein Std 46

238 Zimmermann Roger 1975 E Vilters, Militärschützenverein 90 46

239 Telatar Tuhan 1976 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 46

240 Schmidli Franziska 1977 E Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 46
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241 Riederer Christoph 1984 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 46

242 Schwarz Marco 1985 E Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 46

243 Thomann Andreas 1986 E Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 46

244 Schuhmayer Roger 1989 E Wangs, Militärschützenverein 90 46

245 Krahl Tamino 1993 E Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 46

246 Eder Lars 1996 E Quinten, Militärschützenverein 90 46

247 Blumer Joel 1997 E Grabs, Schützenverein 57-03 46

248 Bartholet Ramon 1998 E Mels, Schützenverein Std 46

249 Krahl Selina 2002 U21 Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 45

250 Hartmann Max 1941 SV Winterthur, Militärschiessverein 90 45

251 Henggeler Bernhard 1941 SV Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 45

252 Bösch Robert 1945 SV Wartau, Schützenverein 57-03 45

253 Kühne Robert 1957 V Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 45

254 Kempf Alois 1964 S Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 45

255 Raymann Edi 1967 S Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 90 45

256 Scherrer Stefan 1976 E Vilters, Militärschützenverein Std 45

257 Bleisch Markus 1977 E Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 45

258 Möhr Friedrich 1982 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 45

259 Sutter Albert 1982 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 45

260 Marthy René 1988 E Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 45

261 Stoop Christian 1939 SV Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 57-02 45

262 Schmidli Hans 1939 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 45

263 Rothenberger Kurt 1940 SV Weesen, Schützenverein 57-03 45

264 Barbüda Jachen 1941 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 45

265 Ott Agnes 1943 SV Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 45

266 Willi Christian 1945 SV Tamins, Schützenverein FW 45

267 Schneider Leo 1947 SV Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 45

268 Pfiffner Martin 1948 SV Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 45

269 Herrmann James 1949 SV Vilters, Militärschützenverein Kar 45

270 Wohlwend Walter 1950 V Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 45

271 Hanselmann Arthur 1951 V Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-02 45

272 Heidegger Hans-Peter 1953 V Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 57-03 45

273 Gruber Heidi 1955 V Bonaduz, Schützenverein 90 45

274 Gubser Emil 1958 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 90 45

275 Stäubli Simon 1978 E Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 45

276 Hug Marco 1984 E Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 45

277 Zippert Dominik 1984 E Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein 90 45

278 Fuchs Pascal 1993 E Wartau, Schützenverein 90 45

279 Voppichler Marc 1997 E Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 45

280 Gutknecht Yannick 1997 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 45

281 Baumer Franz 1956 V Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 44

282 Grünenfelder Sandro 2006 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 44

283 Schmid Norbert 1942 SV Uznach, Schützenverein 90 44

284 Wyss August 1958 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft FW 44

285 Fleischmann Cindy 2001 U21 Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 44

286 Belleri Luigi 1936 SV St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte SchützengesellschaftKar 44

287 Rupf Richard 1937 SV Berschis, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 44

288 Fuchs Heinrich 1945 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-03 44
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289 Menegon Christoph 1946 SV Peist-Arosa, Schützenverein 57-03 44

290 Gubser Heiny 1947 SV Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 90 44

291 Eicher Hansruedi 1948 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 44

292 Pfister Markus 1949 SV Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 44

293 von Atzigen Hans 1950 V Spreitenbach, Schiessverein 57-03 44

294 Mittelholzer Guido 1953 V Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 44

295 Rüegg Willi 1956 V Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein Kar 44

296 Eberle Walter 1969 S Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 44

297 Roman Neyer 1980 E Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 44

298 Rüdisühli Michael 1994 E Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 44

299 Z`Rotz Fiona 2000 U21 Wartau, Schützenverein 90 44

300 Schlegel Max 1930 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 44

301 Walter Urs 1944 SV Bäretswil, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 44

302 Hirsiger Peter 1945 SV Flums, Schützengesellschaft 57-02 44

303 Kühne Othmar 1948 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 44

304 Caviezel Aldo 1954 V Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 90 44

305 Krässig Johnny 1956 V Buchs-Räfis, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 44

306 Kalberer Paul 1956 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 44

307 Geisser Jakob 1956 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 44

308 Giger Othmar 1957 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 57-03 44

309 Meli Meinrad 1960 S Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 44

310 Tschirky Alex 1966 S Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 44

311 Tanner Rudolf 1968 S Sargans, Knappenschützen 90 44

312 Hörler Herbert 1969 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 44

313 Suhner Michael 1969 S Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 44

314 Graf Andreas 1971 S Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 44

315 Kalberer Peter 1972 S Mels, Schützenverein 90 44

316 Zimmermann Diana 1978 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 57-03 44

317 Sprecher Michael 1983 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 44

318 Koller Yves 1990 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen Std 44

319 Stoffel Mirco 1990 E Mols, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 44

320 Capeder Enrico 1938 SV Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 43

321 Zogg Erich 1951 V Walenstadt, Stadtschützen 90 43

322 Heuberger Heinz 1942 SV Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 43

323 Kaufmann Fridolin 1946 SV Uznach, Schützenverein 57-03 43

324 Schneider Martin 1951 V Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 43

325 Sonderegger Heinz 1952 V Wädenswil, Schützenverein 57-03 43

326 Kessler Isidor 1953 V Quarten-Oberterzen, Schützenverein 90 43

327 Rüegg Beda 1960 S Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 57-03 43

328 Tobler Pascal 2009 U17 Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 43

329 Willi Patrick 2000 U21 Mels, Schützenverein 90 43

330 Klauser Bruno 1948 SV Flums, Schützengesellschaft 90 43

331 Rüegg Werner 1961 S Walde-St.Gallenkappel, Schützenverein 90 43

332 Rüdisühli Markus 1983 E Grabs, Schützenverein 90 43

333 Good Hans 1935 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 43

334 Weber Gottfried 1949 SV Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein 57-03 43

335 Clopath Nico 1950 V Bonaduz, Schützenverein 57-03 43

336 Büchler Ernst 1953 V Dielsdorf, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 43
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337 Wernli Muriel 1957 V Montlingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 43

338 Kalberer Mathias 1992 E Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 43

339 Bislin Alois 1946 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 43

340 Giger Louis 1946 SV Berschis, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-03 43

341 Rupp Hans 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft Kar 43

342 Bislin Manfred 1952 V Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 43

343 Eggenberger Hans 1953 V Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 43

344 Kalberer Robert 1955 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Std 43

345 Berger Emil 1958 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 43

346 Schlegel Jakob 1959 V Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 43

347 Frauenfelder René 1961 S Bonaduz, Schützenverein 57-03 43

348 Güdel Rita 1976 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 43

349 Mazenauer Manuel 1988 E Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Std 43

350 Weber Urs 1963 S Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft Kar 42

351 Stalder Roger 1976 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 42

352 Gasser Hans 1939 SV Kornberg, Feldschützenverein 90 42

353 Sauter-Arpagaus Jules 1969 S Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen Std 42

354 Schmid Markus 1971 S Sargans, Militärschützenverein Kar 42

355 Bachofen Diogo 1984 E Rapperswil, Stadtschützen Kar 42

356 Grünenfelder David 1989 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 42

357 Heeb Pirmin 1937 SV Sennwald, Schützenverein 57-02 42

358 Kalberer Georg 1940 SV Winterthur, Militärschiessverein 90 42

359 Naef Alfred 1947 SV Igis-Landquart, Schiesssportverein 57-03 42

360 Föhn Adelbert 1947 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein Ramschwag57-03 42

361 Mathis Nina 1947 SV Sargans, Militärschützenverein 90 42

362 Zimmermann Andreas 1949 SV Vilters, Militärschützenverein 57-03 42

363 Aggeler Heidi 1949 SV Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 42

364 Baumgartner Josef 1950 V Vilters, Militärschützenverein 57-03 42

365 Mannhart Etienne 2002 U21 Grabs, Schützenverein 90 42

366 Bösch Emil 1948 SV Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 42

367 Neyer Othmar 1949 SV Flums, Schützengesellschaft Kar 42

368 Bähler Bernhard 1948 SV Winterthur, Militärschiessverein Std 41

369 Glückler Christian 1984 E Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 90 41

370 Wüst Eugen 1968 S Oberriet, Feldschützenverein 90 41

371 Vogler Fabian 2006 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 41

372 Eggenberger Jeremias 2001 U21 Grabs, Schützenverein 90 41

373 Wittmer Kurt 1939 SV Erlinsbach, Schützengesellschaft Kar 41

374 Guntli Albert 1951 V Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 41

375 Hohl-Sutter Elisabeth 1978 E Schlatt-Haslen, Bezirksschützen 90 41

376 Bischofberger Yorick 1989 E Diepoldsau-Schmitter, Schützenverein 90 41

377 Kaiser Michael 1994 E Gams, Schützengesellschaft Tell 90 41

378 Fleischmann Jim 2002 U21 Mols, Schützengesellschaft 90 41

379 Pfiffner Verena 1948 SV Sargans, Militärschützenverein 57-03 41

380 Uehli Susanne 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 90 41

381 Hermann Roman 1983 E Wangs, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 41

382 Trüeb Josef 1959 V Horgen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 41

383 Lipp Beat 1968 S St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 41

384 Michel Oskar 1945 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft Kar 40

Seite 8 von 9VereinsWK 3.9.2.20 - www.vereinswk.ch 22.06.2019, 11:41:45

41. Knappenschiessen 2019

Schiessanlage Schohl Sargans

Knappenstich - Alle Gewehre

Einzelrangliste

14.06.2019 - 22.06.2019



Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte

385 Schlegel Annemarie 1961 S Wartau, Schützenverein 90 40

386 Kalberer Paula 2008 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 40

387 Ingold Werner 1933 SV Oberhelfenschwil, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 40

388 Hagmann Thomas 2003 U17 Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 40

389 Janser Alois 1946 SV Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 40

390 Thomann Pius 1948 SV Taminaschützen, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 40

391 Ackermann Robert 1946 SV Weesen, Schützenverein 90 40

392 Frei Johannes 1943 SV Waldkirch-Häggenschwil, Schützenverein RamschwagKar 39

393 Buri Fritz 1949 SV Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 57-02 39

394 Zaberl Janez 2005 U17 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 39

395 Britt Ruedi 1948 SV Weisstannen, Schützenverein 90 39

396 Gabathuler Mathias 1956 V Wartau, Schützenverein 57-03 39

397 Lampert Rainer 1970 S Wartau, Schützenverein Kar 39

398 Heeb Robin 2004 U17 Sennwald, Schützenverein 90 39

399 Holinger Hermann 1969 S Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schützenverein 57-03 39

400 Jäger Emil 1947 SV Mels, Schützenverein Kar 39

401 Suhner Otto 1950 V Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 39

402 Alther Roman 1947 SV Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 57-03 38

403 Neyer Bernhard 2002 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 38

404 Bleisch Franz 1941 SV Weisstannen, Schützenverein 57-03 38

405 Müller Daniel 1960 S Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 38

406 Steinmann Jakob 1958 V Niederurnen, Standschützen Kar 38

407 Schmid Ronnie 1978 E St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft90 38

408 Romer Kurt 1947 SV Betzholz, Schützengesellschaft 90 37

409 Sauter-Arpagaus Sonja 1977 E Oberegg-Muolen, Schützen 90 37

410 Holinger Karl 1949 SV Wangs, Militärschützenverein 57-03 36

411 Zindel Anton 1940 SV Uznach, Schützenverein 90 36

412 Gabathuler Franz 1979 E Wartau, Schützenverein 57-03 36

413 Rhyner Oswald 1934 SV Bonaduz, Schützenverein Kar 36

414 Schiesser Ernst 1948 SV Luchsingen, Feldschützengesellschaft 57-02 36

415 Bischof Simon 1986 E Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 36

416 Vetsch Alexander 2002 U21 Grabs, Schützenverein 90 35

417 Pleisch Stefan 1938 SV Niederurnen, Standschützen Kar 35

418 Tobler Ramona 2006 U17 Eggersriet-Grub, Schützenverein 90 35

419 Häussler Karl 1973 S St. Luzisteig, Vereinigte Schützengesellschaft57-02 35

420 Fabiano Alessandro 1985 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 33

421 Moll Nadja 1978 E Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 32

422 Zürrer Otto 1951 V Langnau a.A., Albis-Schützenverein 57-03 32

423 Bartholet Daniel 2002 U21 Sargans, Feldschützengesellschaft 90 32

424 Marthy Thomas 1955 V Flums, Schützengesellschaft 57-03 29
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